

## राष्ट्रीय विज्ञान शिक्षा और अनुसंधान संस्थान, भुवनेश्वर

(परमाण् ऊर्जा विभाग, भारत सरकार का एक स्वायत्त संस्थान)

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE EDUCATION AND RESEARCH, BHUBANESWAR

(An autonomous Institution under Department of Atomic Energy, Govt. of India)

## (शैक्षिक अनुभाग) /(ACADEMIC SECTION)

संक्षा/No:-NISER/ACAD/M.Sc/OO/2018-19/ 238

तारीख/Date: 14.03.2019

## <u> कार्यालय आदेश / OFFICE ORDER</u>

The following procedure is to be followed at the levels of UGCS and UGCI for the students majoring in a discipline whose Integrated M.Sc. Programme is liable for termination after declaration of End-semester examination result of a given semester.

- a) The academic office shall send the list of students, whose Integrated M.Sc. Programme is liable for termination as per the existing norms, to Chairperson and UGCS Convener of the school.
- b) UGCS of the concerned school shall thoroughly discuss the case of termination of the programme of such a student.
- c) UGCS, in consultation with Chairperson of the school, may decide to recommend for allowing the student to continue in the Integrated M.Sc. programme. In that case, the recommendation should be communicated to the Academic office and UGCI. The final ratification will be done by the Academic Council of NISER.
- d) If UGCS decides to recommend for termination of the Integrated M.Sc. programme of the student, then UGCS shall communicate the same to UGCI with its definite recommendation. If the student is on academic probation, then UGCS (as it is mandatory) will also communicate to UGCI on the steps taken during the semester to monitor the progress and academic counselling provided to the student.
  - 1) After receiving the recommendation from UGCS, UGCI shall further deliberate the case, considering the efforts made by UGCS in providing academic counselling to the student.
  - 2) If UGCI decides to recommend for allowing the student to continue in the Integrated M.Sc. programme, then the recommendation should be communicated to the Academic office and UGCS Convener. The final ratification will be done by the Academic Council of NISER.
  - 3) If UGCI recommends for termination of the Integrated M.Sc. programme of the student, then the recommendation of UGCI shall be placed before the Chairman, Academic Council of NISER to take a final decision.

This is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

bk sahoo

(डीन/एफ . आइ . सी . )/ Dean/FIC (अकादमिक)/Academic

Copy to: - All Concerned (Faculty & Students)